01-03-2002

RE

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 101932818 1/31/92 Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1, Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sun Microsystems, Inc. **BERND EILERS** THORSTEN LAUX Internal Address:_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No Street Address: 901 San Antonio Road 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94303 □ Security Agreement □ Change of Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached ☐ Yes ⊠ No Name □ Other Execution Date December 18, 2001 4. Application (number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_ Patent Application No.(s) 1002 49 50 B: Patent No.(s) Attorney Docket No. 30014200-1014 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$ 40.00 mailed: Authorized to be charged to deposit account any SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL Additional fees P.O. Box #061080 **Wacker Drive Station** 8. Deposit Account Number: **Sears Tower** 19.3140 Chicago, IL 60606-1080 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Customer ID No. 26263 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. December 19, 2001 Christopher P. Rauch Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages 2 Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks**

> **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231+

> > **PATENT** REEL: 012404 FRAME: 0889

RECORDED: 12/19/2001

3128767034 T-507 P 06/06 F-050

Docket No. 30014200-1014

ASSIGNMENT

The second of th	Ma 4 4	
WHEREAS, Bernd Eilers, a citizen of Gem	nany, residing at	
Vogelhattenheich 213, 21707	(+ am bary	Germany,
and Thorsten Laux, a citizen of Germany, residing		
Lage Perce 67, 20099 Ham		, Germany,
referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a context. EXECUTION OF APPLICATION MODULES IN which a U.S. Patent Application is filed herewith.		
WHEREAS, Sun Microsystems, Inc., a collaws of the State of Delaware, having a principal palo Alto, California 94303, hereinafter referred to entire right, title and interest in, to and under said into be obtained therefor:	place of business at 901 San A as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of	Antonio Road, acquiring the
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
Be it known that for good and valuable coacknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign exclusive right, title and interest to said invention an obtained therefor on said applications or any non-substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms	gn and transfer to ASSIGNER ad all Letters Patent of the Unite provisional, continuation, divi	E the full and ed States to be sion, renewal,
ASSIGNORS also assign all of their right, ti foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Pathe right to claim International Convention priority.	atent which may evolve therefi	nvention in all rom, including
ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment or will be made or entered into which would contain the state of		
ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIc promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relisaid Letters Patent as may be known and accessite testify as to the same in any interference or litigational deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable	lating to said applications, said ble to ASSIGNORS, and ASS ion related thereto and will prote any and all papers, instrument et said applications, said investigations.	l invention and SIGNORS will omptly execute its or affidavits ntion and said
	10 00	
Date: 12/19/07	M. G. OV Bernd Eilers	
Date: 12/18/01	Thorsten Laux	

PATENT **REEL: 012404 FRAME: 0890**